APS Girls' and Boys' Combined Athletics Sports 2023
Lakeside Stadium, Melbourne
Results - Heats Boys 11 October 2023

AP

SPORT

Event 1 Boys Under 20 400 M

Record: 47.58 !
Name
Heat 1
1 Kilpatrick, Caleb
2 Gough, Luke
3 Stanley, Cooper
4 Betts, Ned
5 Hofmann, Lenny
Heat 2
1 Polidori, Ricky
Mensink, Luke
Donohue, Hamish
Forster, Tom
McDonald, Xavier
Kirby, Charlie

o0k WN

2022

Event 2 Boys Under 14 100 M

Record: 11.53 !
Name
Heat 1: Wind: -0.7
1 Hose, Harry
2 Chen, Winston
3 Urquart, Ed
4 Bryce, Cooper
5 Bergman, Noah
Heat 2: Wind: -1.4
1 Qiu, Eric
Laudato, Julian
Johnson, Jacques
Roydhouse, Oscar
Hammerstein, Mac
Vom, Ethan

o0k WN

2022

Event 3 Boys Under 15100 M

H O Hanak, Wesley
School

Geelong College
Haileybury

Scotch College
Xavier College
Brighton Grammar

St Kevin's College
Carey Grammar
Wesley College
Caulfield Grammar
Melbourne Grammar
Geelong Grammar

Z Haider, Wesley

School

Xavier College
Scotch College
Brighton Grammar
Carey Grammar
Melbourne Grammar

Geelong Grammar
St Kevin's College
Wesley College
Geelong College
Caulfield Grammar
Haileybury

Record: 11.06 ! 2018 J.D. Peris, Melbourne
Name School
Heat 1: Wind: 0.9
1 Milias, Matty Haileybury

2 Jayawardena, Ashvin

3 Fairchild, Matthew

4 Elsom, Albert

5 Shaw, Lachlan
Heat 2: Wind: -0.6

1 Tan, William
Galloway, Keilan
Connell-Tobin, Will
Makris, Kostas
Catalano, Matthew
Begbie, Hunter

o0k, WN

Melbourne Grammar
St Kevin's College
Scotch College
Geelong College

Brighton Grammar
Wesley College
Carey Grammar
Caulfield Grammar
Xavier College
Geelong Grammar

APS

SPORT

Result

48.53
49.54
49.78
51.22
51.86

49.53
49.62
49.77
50.06
51.32
55.94

Result

12.31
12.46
12.67
12.70
13.30

12.25
12.49
12.57
12.65
12.83
12.98

Result

11.72
12.03
12.04
12.40
12.81

11.86
11.91
12.20
12.29
12.81
13.00



AP

APS Girls' and Boys' Combined Athletics Sports 2023 ﬂ
Lakeside Stadium, Melbourne PS

SPORT Results - Heats Boys 11 October 2023 SPORT
Event 4 Boys Under 16 100 M
Record: 10.91 ! 2016 A.R. Leferink, Brighton
Name School Result
Heat 1: Wind: -0.3
1 Quinn, Finn Xavier College 11.68
2 Zapris, Christian Carey Grammar 11.72
3 Froomes, Oscar Melbourne Grammar 11.91
4 Botha, Eli Brighton Grammar 12.03
5 Kalunga, Leopold Geelong Grammar 12.04
Heat 2: Wind: 1.9
1 O'Rourke, Archie Haileybury 11.38
2 Thokchom, Johannes Wesley College 11.49
3 Mackenzie, William Scotch College 11.62
4 Lynch, William St Kevin's College 11.81
5 Wilson, Emmett Caulfield Grammar 11.86
6 Whitehead, Charlie Geelong College 12.17
Event 5 Boys Under 17 100 M
Record: 10.67 ! 2018 M. Monleh, Wesley
Name School Result
Heat 1: Wind: 1.7
1 Oldfield, Elias Melbourne Grammar 11.19
2 Mckay, Hudson Wesley College 11.38
3 Nelson, Ted Geelong Grammar 11.76
4 Long, Flynn St Kevin's College 11.83
5 Kumarasinghe, Senon Haileybury 11.86
Heat 2: Wind: 1.5
1 Kabengele, Hugh Brighton Grammar 10.93
2 Wraith, Montgomery Carey Grammar 11.42
3 Kroschel, Patrick Scotch College 11.44
4 Schelosky, Oliver Caulfield Grammar 11.63
5 Jao, Jordan Xavier College 11.73
6 Fitzgerald, Oliver Geelong College 12.33
Event 6 Boys Under 20 100 M
Record: 10.62 ! 1992 N.C. Rennie, Carey
Name School Result
Heat 1: Wind: 0.9
1 George, Harry Brighton Grammar 10.93
2 D'Andrea, Arno Melbourne Grammar 10.94
3 Gebert, James Carey Grammar 11.06
4 Le, Devon Haileybury 11.43
5 Stafford, Peter Geelong Grammar 11.68
Heat 2: Wind: -1.4
1 Byrne, Xander Caulfield Grammar 10.75
1 Kerr, James St Kevin's College 10.75
3 Robinson, Harley Scotch College 10.87
4 Poulter, Patrick Geelong College 10.92
5 Dusmez, Bruce Wesley College 11.32
6 Stella, Dominic Xavier College 11.37



APS Girls' and Boys' Combined Athletics Sports 2023
Lakeside Stadium, Melbourne
Results - Heats Boys 11 October 2023

AP

SPORT

Event 7 Boys Under 14 90 M Hurdles [76cm]

Record: 12.88 | 2022
Name
Heat 1: Wind: NWI
1 Cantwell, Max
2 Edwards, Hayden
3 Dickson, Luke
4 Hart, Billy
5 Walker, Seb
Heat 2: Wind: NWI
1 Hammerstein, Mac
Vom, Ethan
Dallalana, Matthew
Bergman, Noah
Urquart, Ed
Dobson, Thomas

o0k WN

Z Haider, Wesley
School

St Kevin's College
Wesley College
Carey Grammar
Geelong College
Xavier College

Caulfield Grammar
Haileybury

Scotch College
Melbourne Grammar
Brighton Grammar
Geelong Grammar

Event 8 Boys Under 15 100 M Hurdles [84cm)]

Record: 13.54 | 2015
Name
Heat 1: Wind: NWI
1 Tan, William
2 Jayawardena, Ashvin
3 Locke, Austin
4 Thornton, John
5 Thornewell, Oliver
Heat 2: Wind: NWI
1 Milias, Matty
De Valle, Luke
Gumley, Lachlan
Lally, Sam
Galloway, Keilan

a b wiN

A.R. Leferink, Brighton
School

Brighton Grammar
Melbourne Grammar
Carey Grammar
Geelong College

St Kevin's College

Haileybury
Caulfield Grammar
Scotch College
Xavier College
Wesley College

Event 9 Boys Under 16 100 M Hurdles [84cm)]

Record: 13.13 | 2013
Name
Heat 1: Wind: NWI
1 Leeton, Nicholas
1 O'Rourke, Archie
3 Thokchom, Johannes
4 Kanthasamy, Chellian
5 Begbie, Hunter
Heat 2: Wind: NWI
1 Risseeuw, Oliver
Butler, Arki
Lynch, William
Bufton, Lachlan
Borrello, Jonathon
Bond, Oliver

o0k, WN

A.M. McGrath, Brighton
School

Scotch College
Haileybury
Wesley College
Caulfield Grammar
Geelong Grammar

Melbourne Grammar
Brighton Grammar
St Kevin's College
Geelong College
Xavier College
Carey Grammar

APS

SPORT

Result

13.42
14.16
14.25
15.54
17.59

13.76
13.85
14.57
15.65
15.71
18.38

Result

15.54
16.36
16.53
17.40
17.85

14.14
16.05
16.52
17.68
18.25

Result

14.71
14.71
15.42
16.58
18.32

14.28
14.69
14.93
15.99
17.12
18.53



AP APS Girls' and Boys' Combined Athletics Sports 2023 APS

Lakeside Stadium, Melbourne

SPORT Results - Heats Boys 11 October 2023 SPORT

Event 10 Boys Under 17 110 M Hurdles [91.4cm]

Record: 14.03 !

S.W. Baines, Melbourne

Name School Result
Heat 1: Wind: NWI
1 Mckay, Hudson Wesley College 14.17
2 Evans, Reeve Scotch College 15.69
3 Hiscock, Antonio Melbourne Grammar 15.70
4 Crowder, Baden Haileybury 18.04
5 Coull, Zac Geelong College 19.09
Heat 2: Wind: NWI
1 Kabengele, Hugh Brighton Grammar 15.30
2 Wraith, Montgomery Carey Grammar 15.83
3 Jones, Ben St Kevin's College 16.60
4 Astl, Thomas Caulfield Grammar 17.47
5 Martyn, Jordan Geelong Grammar 18.68
6 La Chal, Hugh Xavier College 20.91
Event 11 Boys Under 20 110 M Hurdles [91.4cm]
Record: 13.38 ! S.W. Baines, Melbourne
Name School Result
Heat 1: Wind: NWI
1 Byrne, Xander Caulfield Grammar 15.28
2 Honner, Jakiah Wesley College 16.22
3 Searle, Max Scotch College 16.25
4  Dowell, Jack Haileybury 16.47
5 Pidgeon, Aidan Carey Grammar 16.64
Heat 2: Wind: NWI
1 Franklin, Max Geelong College 14.84
2 Davison, Hamish St Kevin's College 15.34
3 Kenny, Patrick Xavier College 15.98
4 Reid, Luca Melbourne Grammar 16.10
5 Strang, Sebastian Geelong Grammar 23.55
Event 12 Boys Under 14 200 M
Record: 23.43 ! Z Haider, Wesley
Name School Result
Heat 1: Wind: 0.4
1 Laudato, Julian St Kevin's College 25.68
2 Banks, Thomas Scotch College 25.80
3 Chen, Eric Haileybury 26.15
4 Bergman, Noah Melbourne Grammar 26.27
5 Knight, George Geelong College 27.78
Heat 2: Wind: 0.3
1 Hose, Harry Xavier College 24.61
2 Urquart, Ed Brighton Grammar 24.86
3 Qiu, Eric Geelong Grammar 24.89
4 Bryce, Cooper Carey Grammar 25.14
5 Johnson, Jacques Wesley College 25.44
6 Hammerstein, Mac Caulfield Grammar 26.12



AP

SPORT

Event 13 Boys Under 15 200 M

Heat
1

o0k WN

Record: 2229 | 2018
Name
1: Wind: -0.4

Froomes, Oscar
Fairchild, Matthew
Tan, William
Shaw, Lachlan
Elsom, Albert

2: Wind: 0.9
Milias, Matty
Galloway, Keilan
Connell-Tobin, Will
Makris, Kostas
Tucker, Jack
Begbie, Hunter

Event 14 Boys Under 16 200 M

Heat
1

o0k WN

Record: 21.74 | 2016
Name

1: Wind: NWI
Zapris, Christian
Blecher, Ben

Nunn, Harrison
Lynch, William
Jayawardena, Ashvin
2: Wind: 1.3

Quinn, Finn

Lamb, Brody

Hicks, Lachlan
Botha, Eli

Kalunga, Leopold
Leishman, Sam

Event 15 Boys Under 17 200 M

Record: 21.80 ! 2013
Name

1: Wind: 0.9

Kilpatrick, Caleb

Oldfield, Elias

Kroschel, Patrick

Fearn, Harper

Austin, Jake

Heat 2: Wind: 0.1

1

o0k, WN

George, Harry
Honner, Jakiah
Mikhael, James
Schelosky, Oliver
Nelson, Ted
Kumarasinghe, Senon
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J.D. Peris, Melbourne

School

Melbourne Grammar
St Kevin's College
Brighton Grammar
Geelong College
Scotch College

Haileybury
Wesley College
Carey Grammar
Caulfield Grammar
Xavier College
Geelong Grammar

A.R. Leferink, Brighton

School

Carey Grammar
Caulfield Grammar
Scotch College

St Kevin's College
Melbourne Grammar

Xavier College
Haileybury
Wesley College
Brighton Grammar
Geelong Grammar
Geelong College

M.K. Romanin, St Kevin's

School

Geelong College
Melbourne Grammar
Scotch College
Carey Grammar
Xavier College

Brighton Grammar
Wesley College

St Kevin's College
Caulfield Grammar
Geelong Grammar
Haileybury

APS

SPORT

Result

23.51
23.80
23.85
24.93
25.08

23.40
23.71
24.32
25.33
25.74
26.62

Result

23.11
23.27
23.67
24.03
24.42

22.92
23.41
23.71
23.98
24.47
2451

Result

22.05
22.35
23.42
23.82
25.35

22.40
22.67
23.34
23.38
24.04
24.05



AP APS Girls' and Boys' Combined Athletics Sports 2023 APS
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SPORT Results - Heats Boys 11 October 2023 SPORT
Event 16 Boys Under 20 200 M
Record: 21.39 ! 2013 W.M. Johns, Caulfield
Name School Result
Heat 1: Wind: 3.1
1 Kerr, James St Kevin's College 22.09
2 Stanley, Cooper Scotch College 22.29
3 Mensink, Luke Carey Grammar 22.57
4 Bongso, Keyaan Haileybury 22.99
5 Durso, Luca Brighton Grammar 23.28
Heat 2: Wind: 2.4
1 Franklin, Max Geelong College 22.03
2 Wain, Luka Xavier College 23.03
3 Reid, Luca Melbourne Grammar 23.23
4 Ling, Martin Wesley College 23.40
5 Bull, William Geelong Grammar 24.99
--- Byrne, Xander Caulfield Grammar DNF
Event 17 Boys Under 14 4x100 Relay
Record: 47.27 | 2014 Brighton
A.R.Leferink, W.H.Lamb, O.Lewis, H.T.Catt
School Result
Heat 1
1 Wesley College 49.22
2 Brighton Grammar 50.00
3 Carey Grammar 50.49
4 Caulfield Grammar 51.01
--- St Kevin's College DQ
Heat 2
1 Geelong Grammar 50.35
2 Haileybury 50.60
3 Melbourne Grammar 51.66
4 Xavier College 52.36
5 Geelong College 52.42
6 Scotch College 52.79

Event 18 Boys Under 15 4x100 Relay
Record: 44.88 ! 2018

Melbourne
R.K.Tarrant, C.A.Froomes, M.H.Friar, J.D.Peris

School Result
Heat 1
1 Melbourne Grammar 46.43
2 Haileybury 46.47
3 Wesley College 46.99
4 Carey Grammar 47.97
5 Xavier College 49.63
Heat 2 Preliminaries
1 StKevin's College 46.44
2 Brighton Grammar 47.42
3 Caulfield Grammar 48.83
4 Geelong College 48.85
5 Scotch College 49.33
6 Geelong Grammar 50.70



AP APS Girls' and Boys' Combined Athletics Sports 2023 APS

Lakeside Stadium, Melbourne

SPORT Results - Heats Boys 11 October 2023 SPORT

Event 19 Boys Under 16 4x100 Relay
Record: 43.85 ! 2019 Melbourne

S.Savas, C.A.Froomes, M.H.Friar, R.K.Tarrant

School Result
Heat 1

1 Wesley College 45.82
2 Melbourne Grammar 46.15
3 Scotch College 46.29
4 St Kevin's College 46.29
5 Geelong College 48.37

Heat 2 Preliminaries
1 Xavier College 45.86
2 Carey Grammar 46.13
3 Haileybury 46.26
4 Brighton Grammar 46.45
--- Caulfield Grammar DNF
--- Geelong Grammar DQ

Event 20 Boys Under 17 4x100 Relay

Record: 43.14 ! 1983 Caulfield
D.Briskin, J.S.Ring, M.A.Reed, A.J.Taylor

School Result
Heat 1

1 Brighton Grammar 44.25
2 Melbourne Grammar 44.75
3 Xavier College 47.18
4 Geelong College 48.29
--- St Kevin's College DQ

Heat 2 Preliminaries
1 Wesley College 44.65
2 Caulfield Grammar 45.32
3 Scotch College 45.45
4 Carey Grammar 45.73
5 Haileybury 47.36
--- Geelong Grammar DNF

Event 21 Boys Under 20 4x100 Relay

Record: 41.86 ! 2008 Melbourne
A.J.Richards, C.J.Baillieu, S.W.Baines, A.Marangon

School Result
Heat 1
1 Scotch College 42.92
2 Wesley College 43.58
3 Haileybury 43.77
4 Caulfield Grammar 44.84
5 Geelong Grammar 46.98
Heat 2
1 Geelong College 42.46
2 StKevin's College 43.15
3 Carey Grammar 43.89
4 Xavier College 44.49

---  Brighton Grammar DQ



